

Civ DJ 176/23
SH ANIL KUMAR
Vs.
SH MUKESH VERMA

21.03.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Record perused.

Plaintiff is directed to file on record the requisite court fees, seeking time for the same.

Put up on **06.04.2023.**

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.03.2023