

Civ DJ No. 176/23
Anil Kumar vs Mukesh Verma

18.05.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.

Perusal of record shows that requisite court fees has not been filed by the plaintiff. Plaintiff is directed to file the requisite court fees on or before the next date of hearing, otherwise, plaint shall be rejected under VII Rule 11 (c) of CPC.

Put up for further proceedings on **13.07.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
18.05.2023