

Civ DJ 176/23
SH ANIL KUMAR
Vs.
SH MUKESH VERMA

13.07.2023

Present: Sh. Prince Arya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff.

Seeking some more time to file on record the requisite
Court fees.

Put up on 22.07.2023.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.07.2023