

Civ DJ No. 176/23
Anil Kumar vs. Mukesh Verma

22.07.2023

Present : Sh. Raj Singh, Id proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff submits that court fees has been arranged, however, same is kept with Id. main counsel.

Subject to filing of court fees, issue summons to the defendant on filing of PF and RC for the next date.

Put up on **07.10.2023**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
22.07.2023