

Civ DJ 176/23

SH ANIL KUMAR Vs. MUKESH VERMA

08.12.2023

File taken up today as one application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for furnishing the fresh address of defendant.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Application perused.

Fresh address of defendant is taken on record. The order dated 08.11.2023 be complied on fresh address.

Put up for report on date already fixed i.e. **20.12.2023**.

This application is disposed off.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.12.2023

At 12:15

At this stage, Sh. Anil Kumar, plaintiff in person. He is informed about proceedings and next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/08.12.2023