

Civ DJ 176/23
ANIL KUMAR Vs. MUKESH VERMA

20.12.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for defendant despite service.

Put up for appearance of defendant and further
proceedings on **01.02.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.12.2023