

Civ DJ 176/23
ANIL KUMAR Vs. MUKESH VERMA

01.02.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person, connected through VC.

None for defendant despite service.

Perusal of record shows that even on the last date of hearing, none was present for defendant. In these circumstances, defendant is proceeded ex-parte.

Matter be put up for ex-parte PE on **26.03.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.02.2024

At this stage, Sh. M.S. Patwa, ld counsel for defendant entered appearance. Fresh vakalatnama is filed. Put up on date already fixed.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
01.02.2024