

Civ DJ 176/23

SH ANIL KUMAR Vs. SH MUKESH VERMA

13.05.2024

Present: Plaintiff is connected through VC.

Sh. Pawan Kaushik, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with Ld. counsel Sh. N.S. Patwal.

In this matter, application u/o 9 Rule 7 CPC of defendant was allowed subject to cost of Rs. 3000/-. Request is made on behalf of defendant for waiving of cost. In the interest of justice, cost is reduced to Rs. 2000/-, same is paid.

Written statement has already been filed by defendant and copy has been supplied.

Put up for filing of replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on 11.07.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/13.05.2024