

Civ DJ 176/23

ANIL KUMAR Vs. MUKESH VERMA

11.07.2024

Present: Plaintiff is connected through VC.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of filing of replication, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues, however, lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Put up for purpose fixed on **09.08.2024**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/11.07.2024