

Civ DJ 176/23

SH ANIL KUMAR Vs. SH MUKESH VERMA

09.08.2024

Present: Sh. Pawan Kaushik, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.S. Patwa, Ld counsel for defendant connected
through VC.

Replication is filed by plaintiff. Copy for defendant is also
given on record. Parties are directed to file affidavit of
admission/denial of documents.

Put up for admission/denial of documents and framing of
issues on 28.10.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/09.08.2024