

Civ DJ 176/23

SH ANIL KUMAR Vs. SH MUKESH VERMA

28.10.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Pawan Kaushik, Ld counsel for plaintiff connected through VC.

Sh. M.S. Patwa, Ld counsel for defendant.

Affidavit of admission/denial is filed by defendant. Copy is supplied.

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings, following issues are framed:-

- (1) Whether plaintiff is entitled to recover the amount of Rs.3.5 Lac alongwith interest, as prayed for ? OPP
- (2) Whether plaintiff has concealed the material facts from the Court, as alleged ? OPD
- (3) Whether there is no privity of contract between plaintiff and defendant, as alleged ? OPD
- (4) Whether suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary party, as alleged ? OPD
- (5) Whether suit is barred by limitation, as alleged ? OPD
- (6) Relief

Matter be put up for PE. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Advance copy of affidavit of PWs be supplied to other side.

Put up on 23.12.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/28.10.2024