

Civ DJ 176/23

SH ANIL KUMAR Vs. SH MUKESH VERMA

21.07.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. M.S. Patwa, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

Case is at the stage of PE, however, one last and final opportunity is being sought on behalf of plaintiff. In the interest of justice, put up for PE as last and final opportunity for next date. Plaintiff is directed to supply advance copy of evidence affidavit to opposite side.

Put up on 13.10.2025.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/21.07.2025