

Civ DJ No.176/23
Anil Kumar vs. Mukesh Verma

28.07.2025

Matter is taken up today in view of the “Mediation for the Nation” campaign.

Present: None for parties.

Perusal of record shows that there is element of settlement in the present matter, so matter is referred to Mediation for **11.08.2025**. Parties or their counsel be informed through suitable mode regarding the same.

Matter be taken up in the Court on date already fixed.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/28.07.2025