

Civ DJ 176/23

SH ANIL KUMAR Vs. SH MUKESH VERMA

13.10.2025

Present: Ld. proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.S. Patwa, ld counsel for defendant (VC).

Perusal of record shows that matter was referred to Mediation, however, no report has been received from Mediation Centre. Put up for report from Mediation Centre / further proceedings on next date of hearing. Ld. counsel for defendant submits that he has not received copy of any affidavit of evidence of PW so far.

Put up on **13.01.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/13.10.2025