

Civ DJ 176/23

SH ANIL KUMAR Vs. SH MUKESH VERMA

13.01.2026

Present: Sh. Mukesh Sharma, ld.counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. M.S.Patwa, ld. counsel for defendant (VC).

Affidavit of evidence of plaintiff / PW is filed. Copy for opposite party is given on record. Matter be put up for examination of plaintiff on next date of hearing.

Put up on **06.04.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/13.01.2026