

Civ DJ 176/23

SH ANIL KUMAR Vs. SH MUKESH VERMA

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Praveen, Ld. counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Case is at the stage of evidence of plaintiff, however, none is present on behalf of defendant. Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that defendant be given opportunity only subject to imposition of cost. In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted to defendant for today.

Now to come up for PE on **11.08.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/01.06.2026